Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Information 10:

40.00 OP

06 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

			14110-10 (1 30-0003)
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	64-271-1592
Name	Neal P. Pierotti		
Address (line 1)	Dority & Manning, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1449		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Greenville, SC 29602-1449		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 2
If this document signed by the fir Patent Cool	is being filed together with a new Patern st named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number / if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	on was Month Day Year PCT PCT
	of Payment: Enclo t Account r payment by deposit account or if addi	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ psed Deposit Account tional fees can be charged to the account.) peposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 04-1043 Yes X No
To the attack indicated Neal P. Pierol	hed copy is a true copy of the c ated herein. ti, Reg. No. 45,716	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposing the Real Points. Signature	and correct and any it account are authorized, as Shack 6,2002 Date
l Now	o of Person Signing	~19	

Name of Person Signing

MIC-16 (P50-0065) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619C &/CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office MAR 1 3 2002 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies)

Enter additional Conveying Parties RADEMAN Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 01/21/2002 Name (line 1) | Claude Name (line 2) Eynard **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) if document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative Address (line 1) is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must Address (line 1) be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)

Assignment of Rights, Titl (Multiple inventors	e and Interest in Invention s; single assignee)	Docket No. MIC-16 (P50-0065)
This is an Assignment of the follo X United States of America X Foreign rights, title and i	wing rights, title and interest: (chec	vention MAR 1 3 2002
Date of Execution:	Date of the Filing:Nov	rember 26, 2001
	l Patent Application Serial No	
International (PCT) Pate Other (specify)	nt Application Serial No.	
	OTATION LIMITER FOR A RUN-FL	
Inventors (assignors):		
Name	Addr	
Jean-Luc Bouvier	504 East Silverleaf Street, Greer, 45 Rue Jean Zay, 63200 Mozac,	
Jean-Claude Fauré Claude Eynard	22 Route D'Egaule, 63530 Chana	
Assignee:	Addı	ress
Michelin Recherche et Technique S.A.	Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12 CH-1763, Granges-Paccot Switzerland	

[Page 1 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. MIC-16 (P50-0065)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s), may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jean-Luc Bouvier	1200 March 04, 2002
Jean-Claude Fauré	Faires January 81,2002
Claude Eynard	Jul Tarwary 21, 2002
	10 2 of 21

[Page 2 of **2**]

RECORDED: 03/13/2002